
 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
 SACRAMENTO 
 
 
In the Matter of the Licenses    ) 
and Licensing Rights of    ) ORDER OF SUMMARY  
       ) REVOCATION 

) 
DENNIS JOSEPH KYNE JR.   ) File No. LBB 1273-AP (AR) 

   ) 
) 

Respondent   )  
        ) 

WHEREAS, Respondent, DENNIS JOSEPH KYNE JR., was from March 21, 1997 

through March 8, 2000 the holder of an unrestricted license issued by the Insurance Commissioner of 

the State of California to act as a life agent, and, was from March 9, 2000 through March 31, 2001, 

and from March 28, 2002 through March 31, 2003, and was from May 6, 2003, and now is, the 

holder of a restricted license issued by the Insurance Commissioner of the State of California to act 

as a life agent; and, 

WHEREAS, on December 23, 1998, in Case No. C9810970, in the Municipal Court 

of Santa Clara County, State of California, Respondent was convicted upon a plea of nolo contendere 

of petty theft, in violation of Section 484/488 of the California Penal Code; a misdemeanor; and, 

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2000, in Case No. SAC 9941-AP, before the Insurance 

Commissioner of the State of California, Respondent’s unrestricted license to act as a life agent was 

revoked and there was issued to Respondent a restricted license to act as a life agent due to 

Respondent’s December 23, 1998 conviction and his failure to disclose that conviction on his 

application to renew his life agent license; and, 
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WHEREAS, on March 6, 2000, in Case No. CC063102, in the Superior Court of 

Santa Clara County, San Jose Facility, State of California, Respondent was convicted upon a plea of 

guilty of resisting, delaying, obstructing an officer, in violation of Section 148(a)(1) of the California 

Penal Code; a misdemeanor; and, 

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2002, in Case No. 02-C27937, before the Insurance 

Commissioner of the State of Wisconsin, Respondent’s application for a license to act as an 

insurance agent was denied for failing to disclose the March 9, 2000 administrative action taken by 

the State of California; and, 

WHEREAS, the abovementioned September 24, 2002 administrative action taken by 

the State of Wisconsin was not disclosed on Respondent’s application to renew his restricted life 

agent license; and, 

WHEREAS, California Insurance Code Section 1669(c), in conjunction with Section 

1738, authorizes the Insurance Commissioner to revoke without hearing, the licenses and licensing 

rights of a person who has had a previous application for a professional, occupational, or vocational 

license denied for cause by any licensing authority within five years of the date of the filing of the 

application to acted upon; 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority of California Insurance Code Section 

1669(c), in conjunction with Section 1738, the Insurance Commissioner hereby orders that the 

licenses and licensing rights of Respondent be, and the same hereby are, REVOKED, effective 30 

days from the date of this order. 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal 

this                day of                                              , 2003. 

 
JOHN GARAMENDI 
Insurance Commissioner 

 
By: 
 
 REID A. McCLARAN 
 Assistant Chief Counsel   


